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2013. SHRI ANUMULA REVANTH REDDY: 

SHRI DIPSINH SHANKARSINH RATHOD: 

Will the Minister of EDUCATION be pleased to state: 

(a) the number of Indian Institute of Technology (IITs), Indian Institute of 

Management (IIMs), Indian Institute of Science Education and Research 

(IISERs), Indian Institute of Information Technology (IIITs) and National 

Institute of Design (NIDs) established by the Government since 2014, State/year-

wise particularly in the State of Telangana; and 

 

(b) the funds released and utilised for the purpose? 

 

ANSWER  

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF EDUCATION 

(DR. SUBHAS SARKAR) 

(a) & (b) : Yes Sir, 6 Indian Institutes of Technology (IITs), 7 Indian Institutes of 

Management (IIMs), 2 Indian Institutes of Science Education and Research (IISERs), 16 

Indian Institutes of Information Technology (IIITs) and 4 National Institute of Design 

(NIDs) have been established by the Government since 2014 across the country details of 

which are as below: 

 

 

Year 

 

No. of Institutes 

Established 

 

Name of the Institutes 

 

 

2014 

 

2 

IIT Palakkad (Kerala) 

IIT Tirupati (Andhra Pradesh) 

 

3 

IIIT (PPP) Una (Himachal Pradesh) 

IIIT (PPP) Sonepat (Haryana)  

IIIT (PPP) Kalyani (West Bengal) 

 

 

 

 

2015 

 

4 

IIT Jammu (Jammu & Kashmir)  

IIT Bhilai (Chhattisgarh) 

IIT Goa (Goa) 

IIT  Dharwad (Karnataka) 

 

 

6 

IIM Visakhapatnam (Andhra Pradesh)  

IIM Sambalpur (Odisha) 

IIM Sirmaur (Himachal Pradesh) 

IIM Bodh Gaya (Bihar) 

IIM Nagpur (Maharashtra) 



IIM Amritsar (Punjab) 

1 IISER Tirupati (Andhra Pradesh) 

 

 

5 

IIITD&M Kurnool (Andhra Pradesh) 

IIIT (PPP) Dharwad (Karnataka) 

IIIT (PPP) Senapati (Manipur)  

IIIT (PPP) Kottayam (Kerala)  

IIIT (PPP) Lucknow (Uttar Pradesh) 

1 NID Andhra Pradesh 

 

 

 

2016 

1 IIM Jammu (Jammu & Kashmir) 

1 IISER Berhampur (Odisha) 

 

3 

IIIT (PPP) Ranchi (Jharkhand)  

IIIT (PPP) Pune (Maharashtra)  

IIIT (PPP) Nagpur (Maharashtra) 

1 NID Haryana 

 

2017 

 

3 

IIIT (PPP) Bhopal (Madhya Pradesh)  

IIIT (PPP) Surat (Gujarat)  

IIIT (PPP) Bhagalpur (Bihar) 

2018 
1 IIIT (PPP) Agartala (Tripura) 

 

2019 

1 IIIT (PPP) Raichur (Karnataka) 

2 NID Madhya Pradesh 

NID Assam 

Total 
35  

 

 

  An amount of Rs. 8285. 92 Crores has been released to the above mentioned 35 Institutions. 

**** 


